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1941, No. 3 

AN ACT to apply a Sum of Money out of the Public Title. 
Account and other Accounts to the Service of 
the Year ending the Thirty-first Day of March, 
Nineteen hundred and forty-two. 

[16th June, 1941 
BE IT ENACTED by the General Assembly of New 
Zealand in Parliament assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Imprest Supply Short TitlE'. 
Act, 1941. 
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2. In addition to all sums otherwise granted, there Imprest grants. 

may be issued and applied, by way of imprest, towards 
making good the supply granted to His Majesty for 
the service of the year ending the thirty-first day of 
March, nineteen hundred and forty-two,-

(a) Out of the respective funds and accounts (being 
part of the Public Account) specified in the 
First Schedule hereto, any sums of money 
not exceeding in the whole ten million eight 
hundred and fifty-eight thousand pounds, as 
set forth in that Schedule: 
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Schedules. 
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(b) Out of the respective accounts mentioned in 
the Second Schedule hereto, the respective 
sums therein set forth, not exceeding in 
the whole one million and ninety - six 
thousand pounds. 

3. rl'he aforesaid sums shall be charged in the 
manner hereafter to be expressed in any Act or Acts 
passed in this present session of Parliament for appro­
priating the public revenues of the Dominion for the 
year ending the thirty-first day of March, nineteen 
hnn~red and forty-two. 

SCHEDULES. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 
The Consolidated Fund­

Ordinary Revenue Account 
The Public Works Fund­

General Purposes Account 
Electric Supply Account 

Separate Accounts-
Land :for Settlements Account 
Main Highways Account 
Social Security Fund Account 
State Coal-mines Account 
State Forests Account 
Working Railways Account 

£ 
5,950,000 

750,000 
675,000 

65,000 
675,000 
625,000 
125,000 
118,000 

1,875,000 

£10,858,000 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 
The Post-office Account 
The Public Trustee's Account 
The Native Trustee's Account 
The Government Insurance Account 
The Public Service Superannuation F1und Account .. 
The State Fire Insurance Account 
'rhe Government Accident Insurance Account 
The Dairy Industry Account 
The Meat Industry Account 
The Sundry Products Account 
The Wool Industry Account 
The Internal Marketing Account 
The Fruit Industry Account 
The Broadcasting Account 
The Iron and Steel Industry Account 

£ 
800,000 

75,000 
8,000 

37,500 
2,500 

46,000 
4,000 
5,500 
7,500 
5,000 
3,500 

20,000 
5,500 

73,500 
2,500 

£1,096,000 


