# New Zealand



#### ANALYSIS

Title.
1. Short Title.

2. Imprest grants.

3. To be charged as expressed in future Act.
Schedules.

## 1941, No. 3

An Act to apply a Sum of Money out of the Public Title. Account and other Accounts to the Service of the Year ending the Thirty-first Day of March, Nineteen hundred and forty-two.

[16th June, 1941

BE IT ENACTED by the General Assembly of New Zealand in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Imprest Supply Short Title.

Act, 1941.

2. In addition to all sums otherwise granted, there Imprest grants, may be issued and applied, by way of imprest, towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirty-first day of March, nineteen hundred and forty-two,—

(a) Out of the respective funds and accounts (being part of the Public Account) specified in the First Schedule hereto, any sums of money not exceeding in the whole ten million eight hundred and fifty-eight thousand pounds, as

set forth in that Schedule:

.. 5,950,000

The Consolidated Fund-

(b) Out of the respective accounts mentioned in the Second Schedule hereto, the respective sums therein set forth, not exceeding in the whole one million and ninety-six thousand pounds.

To be charged as expressed in future Act. 3. The aforesaid sums shall be charged in the manner hereafter to be expressed in any Act or Acts passed in this present session of Parliament for appropriating the public revenues of the Dominion for the year ending the thirty-first day of March, nineteen hundred and forty-two.

#### Schedules.

# SCHEDULES.

### FIRST SCHEDULE.

Ordinary Revenue Account ... ...
The Public Works Fund—

General Purposes Account			750,000
Electric Supply Account			675,000
Separate Accounts—			
Land for Settlements Account			65,000
Main Highways Account			675,000
Social Security Fund Account			625,000
State Coal-mines Account			125,000
State Forests Account	••	• •	118,000
Working Railways Account	••	••	1,875,000
Working harrways necount	• •	• •	
		£1	0,858,000
		~·	0,000,000
<del></del>			
SECOND SCHEDUL	Œ.		£
The Post-office Account			800,000
The Public Trustee's Account			75,000
The Native Trustee's Account			8,000
The Government Insurance Account			37,500
The Public Service Superannuation Fund	Accon		2,500
The State Fire Insurance Account	1 110000	110.	46,000
The Government Accident Insurance Acc	ount	• •	4,000
The Dairy Industry Account	Journ	• •	5,500
The Meat Industry Account	• •	• •	7,500
The Sundry Products Account	• •	• •	5,000
	• •	• •	
The Wool Industry Account	• •	• •	3,500
The Internal Marketing Account	• •	• •	20,000
The Fruit Industry Account	• •	• •	5,500
The Broadcasting Account	• •	• •	73,500
The Iron and Steel Industry Account	• •	• •	2,500
		 	1 006 000
		π	1,096,000